
2025 30-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Mission Veterans Memorial 364 - 353 = 717 1 Amabely Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 78 - 77 = 155

2 La Joya Palmview 402 - 395 = 797 2 Lauren Gonzalez (Mission Veterans) 89 - 83 = 172

3 Rio Grande City 445 - 428 = 873 3 Liberty Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 89 - 97 = 186

4 Laredo Nixon 474 - 477 = 951 4 Marisa Perez (Mission Veterans) 89 - 98 = 187

5 Laredo Cigarroa 492 - 487 = 979 5 Dominique Requenez (La Joya Palmview) 103 - 86 = 189

6 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 526 - 516 = 1042 6 Jenelle Gonzalez (Rio Grande City) 103 - 92 = 195

7 Laredo Martin 552 - 546 = 1098 7 Kayla Delgadillo (Mission Veterans) 108 - 95 = 203

8 Mission High 552 - 551 = 1103 8 Valentina Zamarripa (La Joya Palmview) 102 - 102 = 204

9 Roma 599 - 577 = 1176 9 Ariana Lopez (Laredon Nixon) 102 - 105 = 207

10 Leticia Lozano (Rio Grande City) 110 - 102 = 212

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  March 25-26, 2025 (Tues-Wed)

Field:  46 players

Course:  Casa Blanca GC (Laredo)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Calm   75°   4-7 mph

Day 2:  Overcast but Humid   80°   5-8 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

4 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

18 Myah Saenz (Mission Veterans Mem) 123 - 108 = 231

15 Brianna Ulloa (Mission Veterans Mem) 116 - 105 = 221

40 Daniela Olivarez (Roma) 161 - 155 = 316

dnf Amanda Hinojosa (Rio Grande City) 138 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Mission Veterans Memorial < RQ 2nd La Joya Palmview < RQ

1 Amabely Rodriguez 78 - 77 = 155 5 Dominique Requenez 103 - 86 = 189

2 Lauren Gonzalez 89 - 83 = 172 8 Valentina Zamarripa 102 - 102 = 204

4 Marisa Perez 89 - 98 = 187 14 Alexia A. Hernandez 108 - 110 = 218

7 Kayla Delgadillo 108 - 95 = 203 3 Liberty Ortiz 89 - 97 = 186

12 Savanna Treviño 109 - 106 = 215 23 Caylee Zarate 131 - 123 = 254

TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 353 = 717 TEAM TOTAL:  402 - 395 = 797

3rd Rio Grande City 4th Laredo Nixon

6 Jenelle Gonzalez 103 - 92 = 195 9 Ariana Lopez 102 - 105 = 207

10 Leticia Lozano 110 - 102 = 212 13 Ashley Hernandez 108 - 109 = 217

17 Khloe Iruegas 113 - 115 = 228 31 Karina Corzo 132 - 137 = 269

21 Eliana Mendoza 125 - 123 = 248 30 Judith Gutierrez 132 - 136 = 268

19 Annette Rodriguez 119 - 119 = 238 dnf Camila Gonzalez NS - 127 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  445 - 428 = 873 TEAM TOTAL:  474 - 477 = 951

5th Laredo Cigarroa 6th La Joya Juarez/Lincoln

20 Sonya Tellez 121 - 122 = 243 11 Zuleythia Garza 110 - 104 = 214

16 Dulce De La Cruz 111 - 115 = 226 27 Mayrin Alfaro 132 - 135 = 267

24 Valeria Gonzalez 133 - 126 = 259 26 Katia Rivas 137 - 125 = 262

22 Charlize Everett 127 - 124 = 251 38 Pamela Mendez 147 - 152 = 299

dnf Rickayla Valles NS - 139 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  492 - 487 = 979 TEAM TOTAL:  526 - 516 = 1042

7th Laredo Martin 8th Mission High

25 Amy Medina 132 - 129 = 261 27 Mikayla Mendiola 134 - 133 = 267

27 Xitlali Rodriguez 134 - 133 = 267 36 Jazmine Hernandez 143 - 141 = 284

33 Vanessa Garza 143 - 138 = 281 35 Victoria Tovar 145 - 137 = 282

37 Kayce Garza 143 - 146 = 289 32 Jazmin Kalifa 130 - 140 = 270

TEAM TOTAL:  552 - 546 = 1098 TEAM TOTAL:  552 - 551 = 1103

9th Roma

33 Deyla Ramirez 146 - 135 = 281

39 Dariana Perez 157 - 151 = 308

41 Jaeden Vela 161 - 158 = 319

dnf Micayla Rosa 135 - NS = NT

dnf Mariana Gonzalez NS - 133 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  599 - 577 = 1176



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Amabely Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 78 77 155

2 Lauren Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 89 83 172

3 Liberty Ortiz La Joya Palmview 89 97 186

4 Marisa Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 89 98 187

5 Dominique Requenez La Joya Palmview 103 86 189

6 Jenelle Gonzalez Rio Grande City 103 92 195 < RQ

7 Kayla Delgadillo Mission Veterans Memorial 108 95 203

8 Valentina Zamarripa La Joya Palmview 102 102 204

9 Ariana Lopez Laredo Nixon 102 105 207 < RQ

10 Leticia Lozano Rio Grande City 110 102 212

11 Zuleythia Garza La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 110 104 214

12 Savanna Treviño Mission Veterans Memorial 109 106 215

13 Ashley Hernandez Laredo Nixon 108 109 217

14 Alexia A. Hernandez La Joya Palmview 108 110 218

15 Brianna Ulloa (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 116 105 221

16 Dulce De La Cruz Laredo Cigarroa 111 115 226

17 Khloe Iruegas Rio Grande City 113 115 228

18 Myah Saenz (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 123 108 231

19 Annette Rodriguez Rio Grande City 119 119 238

20 Sonya Tellez Laredo Cigarroa 121 122 243

21 Eliana Mendoza Rio Grande City 125 123 248

22 Charlize Everett Laredo Cigarroa 127 124 251

23 Caylee Zarate La Joya Palmview 131 123 254

24 Valeria Gonzalez Laredo Cigarroa 133 126 259

25 Amy Medina Laredo Martin 132 129 261

26 Katia Rivas La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 137 125 262

27 Mayrin Alfaro La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 132 135 267

Xitlali Rodriguez Laredo Martin 134 133 267

Mikayla Mendiola Mission High 134 133 267

30 Judith Gutierrez Laredo Nixon 132 136 268

31 Karina Corzo Laredo Nixon 132 137 269

32 Jazmin Kalifa Mission High 130 140 270

33 Vanessa Garza Laredo Martin 143 138 281

Deyla Ramirez Roma 146 135 281

35 Victoria Tovar Mission High 145 137 282

36 Jazmine Hernandez Mission High 143 141 284

37 Kayce Garza Laredo Martin 143 146 289

38 Pamela Mendez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 147 152 299

39 Dariana Perez Roma 157 151 308

40 Daniela Olivarez (ind) Roma 161 155 316

41 Jaeden Vela Roma 161 158 319

dnf Camila Gonzalez Laredo Nixon NS 127 NT

dnf Rickayla Valles Laredo Cigarroa NS 139 NT

dnf Micayla Rosa Roma 135 NS NT

dnf Mariana Gonzalez Roma NS 133 NT



dnf Amanda Hinojosa (ind) Rio Grande City 138 NS NT


